
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

PALA RACEWAY - PALA, CA

ROUND 12 OF 12 - SEPTEMBER 11, 2010

250 Motocross

PALA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

310 S. Durham  546.4391

534 T. Freistat  347.1082

772 R. Noftz  347.2323

875 C. Bertrand  547.3554

288 D. Alexander  547.3985

976 J. Greco  247.8006

118 B. Perry  347.8257

446 F. Lettieri  247.8908

329 C. Gores  347.8969

690 R. Winters  448.43010

793 Y. Ikegaya  348.51111

536 E. Meusling  448.64512

402 J. LaJiness  448.67513

357 J. Locks  449.66514

428 T. Johnson  349.72915

268 B. Shondeck  449.91616

679 A. Fink  350.12117

580 W. Ries  450.29818

180 D. Leavitt  450.42519

588 J. Lumsden III  550.46620

364 B. Foster  250.48321

745 C. Whittelsey  451.61622

946 M. James  452.52923

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

976 J. Greco  31:15.6581

310 S. Durham  51:15.9622

772 R. Noftz  31:16.2333

446 F. Lettieri  51:17.3234

329 C. Gores  31:17.7065

875 C. Bertrand  51:17.7266

534 T. Freistat  31:17.8707

793 Y. Ikegaya  51:17.9218

288 D. Alexander  51:18.7239

118 B. Perry  41:19.15810

536 E. Meusling  31:19.57411

690 R. Winters  21:19.77912

402 J. LaJiness  41:19.94113

357 J. Locks  21:21.21514

268 B. Shondeck  41:22.17315

679 A. Fink  31:22.54416

428 T. Johnson  31:23.41217

180 D. Leavitt  31:23.70818

364 B. Foster  51:23.94219

580 W. Ries  41:25.33820

745 C. Whittelsey  31:25.95121

588 J. Lumsden III  31:26.32322

946 M. James  21:30.40423

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

772 R. Noftz  322.5941

976 J. Greco  322.7552

310 S. Durham  522.9743

329 C. Gores  323.0974

288 D. Alexander  523.2045

875 C. Bertrand  423.2086

534 T. Freistat  423.3437

446 F. Lettieri  323.3448

793 Y. Ikegaya  523.4689

536 E. Meusling  323.58510

402 J. LaJiness  323.85911

679 A. Fink  224.22412

118 B. Perry  424.27213

588 J. Lumsden III  524.40614

268 B. Shondeck  424.47815

180 D. Leavitt  124.57216

364 B. Foster  524.61717

357 J. Locks  124.66818

580 W. Ries  424.82719

428 T. Johnson  524.90520

745 C. Whittelsey  124.91321

690 R. Winters  224.93922

946 M. James  226.97823
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